09-10-2002

**RECORDATION** 1

102216411

**MARKS ONLY** 

Box Assignment Director—U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached assignment document.

1. Name and address of conveying party:

Jewelry Productions International Hong Kong Limited Unit 5, 6th Floor
Tower 1, Harbour Centre
1 Hok Cheung Street
Hunghom, Kowloon
Hong Kong

Country of incorporation: Hong Kong

2. Name and address of receiving party:

JPI LIMITED Unit 606A Tower 2, Harbour Centre 8 Hok Cheung St. Hunghom, Kowloon Hong Kong

Country of incorporation: Hong Kong

- 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment executed on August 27, 2002.
- 4. Assignment to be recorded against U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,566,019, registered on April 30, 2002.
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Guy D. Yale Alix, Yale & Ristas, LLP 750 Main Street Hartford, CT 06103-2721

6. Total number of registrations involved: 1

09/09/2002 TDIAZ1

01 FC:481

00000138 2566019

40.00 (

TRADEMARK REEL: 002578 FRAME: 0158

- Total number of pages: 4 7.
- 8. Total fee enclosed: \$40.00 If this amount is incorrect, please charge or credit the difference to Deposit Account No. 16-2563.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached document copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name:

Title: s Attorney

Date: 8-28-2002

Attorney's Dockets: HKPC/T10/14/US

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Owner hereby appoints Guy D. Yale (Reg. No. 29,125), L. James Ristas (Reg. No. 28,663), Richard H. Berneike (Reg. No. 21,126), Clifford P. Kelly (Reg. No. 35,213), James E. Piotrowski (Reg. No. 43,860), Thomas J. Menord (Reg. No. 42,877), and Benjamin Y. Agress, all members of the bar of the State of Connecticut, or any of them, whose postal address is Alix, Yale & Ristas, LLP, 750 Main Street, Hartford, Connecticut 06103, to act as its representatives on whom may be served notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark and registration.

## POWER OF ATTORNEY

Owner hereby appoints Guy D. Yale (Reg. No 29,125), L. James Ristas (Reg. No. 28,663), Richard H. Berneike (Reg. No. 21,126), Clifford P. Kelly (Reg. No. 35,213), James E. Piotrowski (Reg. No. 43,860), Thomas J. Menard (Reg. No. 42,877), and Benjamin Y. Agress, all members of the bar of the State of Connecticut, or any of them, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the mark and registration.

Owner

By:

Namo

lame: Gr Xilian

Title

General Manager

Date: July 3,2002

1

## **Trademark Assignment**

WHEREAS, Jewelry Productions International Hong Kong Limited, a Hong Kong Limited Liability Company with a principal place of business at Unit 5, 6th Floor, Tower 1, Harbour Centre, 1 Hok Cheung Street, Hunghom, Kowloon, Hong Kong ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and has been using the mark JPI ("the Mark") on or in connection with jewelry, namely, rings, necklaces, and earrings; silver and gold jewelry; bracelets; diamonds; watches; and pearls ("the Goods") in U.S. commerce;

AND

WHEREAS, Assignor owns United States Trademark Registration No. 2,566,019 for the Mark in connection with the Goods ("the Registration");

**AND** 

WHEREAS, JPI LIMITED	, a Hong Kong					with
its principal place of business at Unit	606A, Tower	2, Harbour	Centre,	8 Hok	Cheung	St.
Hunghom, Kowloon, Hong Kong	("Assignee"),	desires to	acquire	the M	ark and	the
Registration;			•			

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the Registration, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the Registration.

Jewelry Proceeding to be international Hong Kong Limited

By: Authorized Signature(s)

Name: GRACIE LUI

Title: DIRECTOR

Date: August 27, 2002

RECORDED: 09/03/2002

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002578 FRAME: 0161